

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant

Miss M Juhasz

Respondent

Printexpress International Ltd

v

## PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Watford

**On:** 19 June 2018

Before: Regional Employment Judge Byrne

Appearances:

For the Claimant:	Mr K Szabo - Partner
For the Respondent:	Mr J Chhotu – of Counsel

## JUDGMENT

1. The claims of sex discrimination (equal pay) are dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

**Regional Employment Judge Byrne** 

Date: 26 June 2018

Sent to the parties on:

26 June 2018

For the Tribunal:

.....

Judgment